

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

60

CHAP. $\mathbf{78}$

Chapter 78.

Resolve for repairs of highway in Upton, Magalloway Plantation and township C, in the County of Oxford.

Resolved. That there shall be and is hereby appropriated the sum of eight hundred dollars to aid in repairing the county road known as the Carry road between Umbagog and Richardson lakes, situated in the town of Upton, Magalloway plantation, and township C, in Oxford county; and that the same be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Oxford county.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 79

Resolve in favor of Lyman E. Smith of Brunswick, for attendance before Agricultural Committee, nineteen hundred and one.

Resolved, That the sum of five dollars and fifty-eight cents Lyman E. be paid Lyman E. Smith of Brunswick for attendance before favor of. agricultural committee of nineteen hundred and one.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 80.

Resolve in favor of the town of Cutler.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars for Cutler, town of, in favor of. the year nineteen hundred and three, and two hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and four, be and hereby is appropriated to aid and assist the town of Cutler in the county of Washington, in repairing highways and bridges in said town. Said sum to be expended under the direction of an agent to be appointed by the governor and council, who are hereby authorized to appoint such agent.

Approved March 28, 1903.

62

Repairs of highway in Upton, Magalloway Pl., and township C.